PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chia-Yu Chien	04/18/2011
Chien-Kuo Po	04/18/2011
Wen-Liang Li	04/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Basso Industry Corp.	
Street Address:	No. 24, 36th Rd.	
Internal Address:	Industrial Zone, Xitun Dist.	
City:	Taichung	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13093666	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)713-6277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-295-8205

mfking@hollandhart.com Email: Correspondent Name: Gregory W. Osterloth Address Line 1: P.O BOX 8749

DENVER, COLORADO 80201 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 76210.0004 (830004.US0)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcie F. King

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026177 FRAME: 0412

ASSIGNMENT

FASTEN	TER DRIVING TOOL			entitled (Invention Title)

The PATE	NT DIGHTS	and the same		
(check one) 5	NT RIGHTS referre	cu to in this ag	reement are	.
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	concernantly with	on for this inv	ention, exec	uted by the ASSIGNOR(
ſΣ	concurrently with			
	Tall saturday	auon Senai N	o. <u>13/093</u> ,	666 filed 04/25/2011
L.,,	Jav.s. patent appl	ication based	on PCT Inte	mational Application
	190	filed on (date)	***************************************	(U.S. patent
i garan	application Serial	No.	_, if known)	•
	U.S. Patent No.	***************************************	, issued	
ine Pairi	NI RIGHTS also	include all di	visions, rei	SSUES. Continuations and
tenzions of the	patents and patent a	pplications id-	entified abo	ve.
The PATEN	TRIGHTS assigned	d under this ag	reement are	\$
	U.S. patent rights of			
	Worldwide patent	rights. In this o	case, the ass	ignee shall have the
	right to claim the b	enefit of the fi	ling date of	any U.S. or foreign
	patent application	for this inventi	on.	
The ASSIG	NOR(S) referred to	in this agreem	ent is (or ar	e) the inventor(s) whose
ignature(s) app	car(s) on page 2 of t	his Assignmer	nt and any S	upplemental Sheets(s).
The ASSIGN	VEE referred to in th	is agreement i	s:	**2
	nee) <u>BASSO INDUS</u>			
Address) No.	24, 36th Rd., In	dustrial Zo	ne, Xitum	Dist., Taichung,
Taiw	/an			
he ASSIGNEE	is:			- Control of the Cont
heck one)	An Individual.			
	A Partnership.			
X	A Corporation of	Taiwan	(RT	ecify state or country)
	(other)			y ones or country)

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Chia-Yu CHIEN	额充矿	April 18, 2011
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Chien-Kuo PO	拍達團	April 18, 2011
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Wen-Liang LI	李文良	April 18, 2011
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

Page 2